No Shooter Event Name | C | P | T | R |Tota||
G063 B Grobbelaar Big Bore Revolver 10 10 9 10 39
D016 PC de Lange Big Bore Revolver 10 10 10 9 39
AUO02 D Dewsbury Big Bore Revolver 910 8 10 37
AUO1 M Arden Big Bore Revolver 10 10 9 8 37
FRO5 L Boulot Big Bore Revolver 10 9 9 8 36
AUO3 K Emery Big Bore Revolver 10 10/ 8 8 36
FRO2 A Salaun Big Bore Revolver 10 8 8 9 35
w021 D Willemse Big Bore Revolver 9/10 8 8 35
LO69 MF Louw Big Bore Revolver 1010 7 8 35
FRO1 R Astier Big Bore Revolver 8 9 8 9 34
V130 JP Valentin Big Bore Revolver 10 10 8 6 34
S127 HB Siebert Big Bore Revolver 8/10 9 6 33
NOO02 M Kasastul Big Bore Revolver 9/10 5 8 32
Fl02 E Lempola Big Bore Revolver 10 10 6 6 32
FRO4 S Kaleta Big Bore Revolver 8/10 5 8 31
FI03 U Jarvinen Big Bore Revolver 10 9/ 4 6 29
LOO1 MTS Laubscher Big Bore Revolver 8/ 9 6 3 26
RO49 AD Rossouw Big Bore Revolver 7 8 4 6 25
RO47 HC Rossouw Big Bore Revolver 9 4 3 2 18
FRO5 L Boulot Big Bore Production 10 10 10 10 40
D016 PC de Lange Big Bore Production 10/ 10 10 10 40
G063 B Grobbelaar Big Bore Production 9/10 10 10 39
AUO02 D Dewsbury Big Bore Production 10/10 10 9 39
S127 HB Siebert Big Bore Production 910 9 10 38
NO02 M Kasastul Big Bore Production 10 10 8 10 38
FRO4 S Kaleta Big Bore Production 10 10 8 10 38
F102 E Lempola Big Bore Production 10/ 9 10 9 38
FRO2 A Salaun Big Bore Production 10 10 9 9 38
FRO1 R Astier Big Bore Production 10/10 9 9 38
AUO1 M Arden Big Bore Production 10 10 8 9 37
AUO3 K Emery Big Bore Production 10 10/ 9 8 37
LOO1 MTS Laubscher Big Bore Production 10 9 9 38 36
RO47 HC Rossouw Big Bore Production 9 9 9 8 35
w021 D Willemse Big Bore Production 10 10 7 8 35
V130 JP Valentin Big Bore Production 9] 8 8 9 34
S075 IM Steyn Big Bore Production 9 9 7 8 33
MO073 JS Miles Big Bore Production 9/10 4 7 30
R0O49 AD Rossouw Big Bore Production 0 0 3 4 7
FRO6 J-M Esposito Big Bore Standing 9 9 6 7 31
AUO3 K Emery Big Bore Standing 10 8 6 7 31
FRO4 S Kaleta Big Bore Standing 8 5 7 29
FRO5 L Boulot Big Bore Standing 7/10 4| 7 28
FRO9 D Pareja Big Bore Standing 8 8 5 6 27
NOO02 M Kasastul Big Bore Standing 8 9 5 5 27
V130 JP Valentin Big Bore Standing 10 6 4 6 26
w048 JM Willemse Big Bore Standing 10 7 4 5 26
D016 PC de Lange Big Bore Standing 9] 6 4 6 25
AUO1 M Arden Big Bore Standing 7/ 9 3 6 25
FI03 U Jarvinen Big Bore Standing 8 8 2 6 24
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FRO2
R0O49
G063
AUO2
LOO1
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PO38
Fl01
5127
SLO2
SLo1
SLo4
SLO3
R0O47
SLO5
LO68
D016
FRO5
AUO02
FRO4
FRO1
w021
AUO3
NOO02
LOO1
AUO1
5024
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G063
FRO2
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V130
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RO47
FRO5
AUO3
AUO02
FRO2
0025
G063
FRO3
W048
J009
FlO1
FRO4
LO69
FRO1
F102

R Astier

D Willemse

A Salaun

AD Rossouw

B Grobbelaar
D Dewsbury
MTS Laubscher
E Lempola

JPC Pieterse

H Lempola

HB Siebert

CS Rathnayake
DSD Welikala
N Weerasinghe
JS Gayanga

HC Rossouw
RP Gunawardhana
J Le Roux

PC de Lange

L Boulot

D Dewsbury

S Kaleta

R Astier

D Willemse

K Emery

M Kasastul
MTS Laubscher
M Arden

LL Starke

E Lempola

B Grobbelaar
A Salaun

AD Rossouw
JP Valentin

HB Siebert

HC Rossouw

L Boulot

K Emery

D Dewsbury

A Salaun

G Osthoff

B Grobbelaar
M Beulé

JM Willemse
MC Jacobs

H Lempola

S Kaleta

MF Louw

R Astier

E Lempola

Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Standing
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Big Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
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D016
FIO3
AUO1
5127
NOO02
D040
W072
C102
NAO3
NO25
B146
NAO4
G076
NO23
G082
D136
G079
V233
w074
G086
NAO5
NAO1
NAO2
LO85
AUO02
FRO5
FRO3
Wo049
FI03
AUO1
AUO3
FRO1
FRO4
NOO02
FRO2
W048
D136
D016
0025
G063
NO23
S127
w072
NAO4
D040
J009
FlO1
LO69
V233

M Willemse
PC de Lange
U Jarvinen

M Arden

HB Siebert

M Kasastul
GV Dullisear
CH Wagenaar
G Cresswell
H Hilse

NL Nel

AJ Botha
JVenter

R Grobbelaar
JAG Nel

F Gibson

K de Jager

JP Grobler

B Valentin

JJ Westraadt
N Grobbelaar
Z Burger

A Burger

E van der Merwe
D-AE Louw

D Dewsbury
L Boulot

M Beulé

M Willemse
U Jarvinen

M Arden

K Emery

R Astier

S Kaleta

M Kasastul

A Salaun

JM Willemse
K de Jager
PC de Lange
G Osthoff

B Grobbelaar
JAG Nel

HB Siebert
CH Wagenaar
J Venter

GV Dullisear
MC Jacobs

H Lempola
MF Louw

B Valentin

Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Revolver
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production

= e
O O U oo b O o o

N OON AP NNOOO O UTWO U0 U1 0 0

= e = e = e = PR R R R R R R R
O 00O OO VO O LW O WL OOOOLO WL OOOOOouoOouo o o o

10
10

10
10
10

10

0 O

[ERN
R R 0P d O N DO OO O

R R R R [ PR R R R R R R R
O O O O LV O WO OO oo oo o o

10

B AR BANNEPEOPRL,WE WNEYNWNNOOPPONOUNO

e
o O o

00 W W 00 00 J 0 0

1

o

U100 N U1 I B> 0000 00 U1 O 0

O W b~ U N VI WSS PO NPPO VIO UVIWOWULINYN OO O N

= T
0 OV LV O O o vV o o

=
o

[e)RNe)RRe)RNe - REe) R NRNe R NRe]

1

o

N oo O NN o

33
33
32
32
30
30
30
30
29
26
26
25
24
23
23
22
21
20
20
19
18
17
17
14

40
40
39
38
38
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
35
35
34
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
31
30



LO85
NAO1
w074
F102
C102
NAO3
NO25
NAO5
B146
G082
NAO2
G086
G076
V030
NAO6
FRO6
FROS
FRO4
AUO3
w048
D016
FRO5
G063
w049
FRO1
SLO3
NO023
V130
FRO2
P0O38
F102
AUO02
RO49
NAO4
Fl01
AUO1
SLO2
0025
FIO3
NAO2
FRO3
SLO4
LO68
LO69
B146
LO89
C102
SLo1
LO85
NAO1

D-AE Louw

A Burger

JJ Westraadt

E Lempola

G Cresswell

H Hilse

NL Nel

Z Burger

AJ Botha

F Gibson

E van der Merwe
N Grobbelaar
R Grobbelaar
JN Van der Merwe
Z Burger

J-M Esposito
D Pareja

S Kaleta

K Emery

JM Willemse
PC de Lange

L Boulot

B Grobbelaar
M Willemse

R Astier

JS Gayanga
JAG Nel

JP Valentin

A Salaun

JPC Pieterse

E Lempola

D Dewsbury
AD Rossouw
JVenter

H Lempola

M Arden

CS Rathnayake
G Osthoff

U Jarvinen

E van der Merwe
M Beulé

N Weerasinghe
J Le Roux

MF Louw

AJ Botha

JF Lowings

G Cresswell
DSD Welikala
D-AE Louw

A Burger

Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Production
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
Small Bore Standing
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NAO3
V233
NOO02
SLO5
D040
NAO5
V090
W072
D136
5127
NO25
w074
G082
J009
FRO4
FRO5
D016
FRO6
FRO3
w048
G063
FI03
AUO3
w049
AUO02
NO23
LO69
NO25
D136
AUO1
0025
NOO02
FRO1
F102
5127
W072
FRO2
NAO4
JO09
Fl01
B146
C102
LO85
NAO1
V233
NAO3
NAO2
NAO5
w074
G082

H Hilse
B Valentin
M Kasastul

RP Gunawardhana

GV Dullisear
Z Burger

JC van der Mescht
CH Wagenaar
K de Jager
HB Siebert
NL Nel

JJ Westraadt
F Gibson

MC Jacobs

S Kaleta

L Boulot

PC de Lange
J-M Esposito
M Beulé

JM Willemse
B Grobbelaar
U Jarvinen

K Emery

M Willemse
D Dewsbury
JAG Nel

MF Louw

NL Nel

K de Jager

M Arden

G Osthoff

M Kasastul

R Astier

E Lempola
HB Siebert
CH Wagenaar
A Salaun
JVenter

MC Jacobs

H Lempola
Al Botha

G Cresswell
D-AE Louw

A Burger

B Valentin

H Hilse

E van der Merwe
Z Burger

JJ Westraadt
F Gibson

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Standing

Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
Small Bore Unlimited
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D040
D016
FRO5
V130
AUO3
FRO4
FRO6
FI03
FRO2
AUO1
AUO02
FRO9
G063
Fl01
FRO1
5127
NOO02
P0O38
W048
R0O49
F102
NO23
SLO1
LO68
SLO3
SLO2
D008
SLO04
B146
M126
SLO5
NOO8
M150
FRO6
FRO5
FRO4
RO49
AUO02
W048
AUO3
D016
FIO3
FROS
AUO1
V130
F102
FRO1
FRO2
RO46
G063

GV Dullisear
PC de Lange
L Boulot

JP Valentin

K Emery

S Kaleta

J-M Esposito
U Jarvinen

A Salaun

M Arden

D Dewsbury
D Pareja

B Grobbelaar
H Lempola

R Astier

HB Siebert

M Kasastul
JPC Pieterse
JM Willemse
AD Rossouw
E Lempola
JAG Nel

DSD Welikala
J Le Roux

JS Gayanga
CS Rathnayake
GR Drevin

N Weerasinghe
AJ Botha

S Miiller

RP Gunawardhana
WAG Nel

S Muller

J-M Esposito
L Boulot

S Kaleta

AD Rossouw
D Dewsbury
JM Willemse
K Emery

PC de Lange
U Jarvinen

D Pareja

M Arden

JP Valentin

E Lempola

R Astier

A Salaun

HA Rossouw
B Grobbelaar

Small Bore Unlimited

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production

Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights

e =
O O O VU o o o

NN OON OO WU NN 00N O N NN WO o O W

= = e e
O OO N OV O oo No oo

00N 0O O

P N WS DO, OOV ENOUUGTIOOOOOOONDPD O O OOOOOWOONKWMNNNO

[EEN
o

O O 0 O vV OV o

10
10
10
10
10

10

O R P OONWRPRERPWNWDPMOOUUWPAUIONOOOUU WO UL ULY O O

1

o

A OOW OO, NN OOV VO

Vo OOl P TN OO OO0 OO P RPRPNWEPMPWDNMNEPMPWPAEWWWOLUEIO OOONO DO OLOO PN OOOLO

33
30
30
30
30
29
27
27
27
26
25
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
22
19
19
16
16
16
15
14
14
13
13
11

39
36
36
34
32
32
32
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FlO1
5127
PO38
NOO02
FRO8
SLO3
B146
LO68
SLO4
SLO1
NO023
SLO2
NOO8
SLO5
R0O27
FRO4
V243
FRO8
V028
V085
SLO2
TO39
SLO3
V267
NAO4
FRO1
FO39
HOO6
Flo4
NAO3
SLO4
LO33
M014
SLO1
RO47
PO41
B196
K058
NAO2
V149
FIO3
R0O49
F102
V118
SLO5
NAO1
NOO5
R0O27
FRO4
V085

H Lempola

HB Siebert

JPC Pieterse

M Kasastul

L Walgreave

JS Gayanga

AJ Botha

J Le Roux

N Weerasinghe
DSD Welikala
JAG Nel

CS Rathnayake
WAG Nel

RP Gunawardhana
HA Rossouw

S Kaleta

GP van Zyl

L Walgreave

WP Van zyl

R Van Zyl

CS Rathnayake
PJ Theron

JS Gayanga

PD van de Sande
J Venter

R Astier

LJ Fourie

D Hoffman

P Salo

H Hilse

N Weerasinghe
JA Lombard

BL Morgan

DSD Welikala
HC Rossouw

R Panis

J Bloem

SP Koen

E van der Merwe
J van der Westhuizen
U Jarvinen

AD Rossouw

E Lempola

HJ Venter

RP Gunawardhana
A Burger

JB Neveling

HA Rossouw

S Kaleta

R Van Zyl

Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Field Pistol Production Any Sights
Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Hunting Rifle

Big Bore Silhouette Rifle

Big Bore Silhouette Rifle

Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
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FO39
SLO4
FRO1
V243
FRO8
SLO2
V267
NAO4
0005
TO39
NAO1
R0O47
V028
R0O49
SLO3
LO33
NAO3
HOO6
K058
0016
FIO3
F102
SLO1
V149
SLO5
PO41
NAO2
NOO5
Flo4
M014
V118
E043
B196
EO70
FRO4
R0O27
SLO3
SLO2
EO11
V085
V111
FRO8
1002
NAO2
V028
w072
FO39
NAO5
FRO1
V243

LJ Fourie

N Weerasinghe
R Astier

GP van Zyl

L Walgreave

CS Rathnayake
PD van de Sande
JVenter

GC Olivier

PJ Theron

A Burger

HC Rossouw

WP Van zyl

AD Rossouw

JS Gayanga

JA Lombard

H Hilse

D Hoffman

SP Koen

C Olivier

U Jarvinen

E Lempola

DSD Welikala

J van der Westhuizen
RP Gunawardhana
R Panis

E van der Merwe
JB Neveling

P Salo

BL Morgan

HJ Venter

| Ermel

J Bloem

| Ermel

S Kaleta

HA Rossouw

JS Gayanga

CS Rathnayake
CWdT Erasmus
R Van Zyl

Y Van Straaten

L Walgreave

TC Inman

E van der Merwe
WP Van zyl

CH Wagenaar

LJ Fourie

Z Burger

R Astier

GP van Zyl

Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
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M119
F104
HO06
SLO4
T039
J055
5167
V191
V267
PO53
B181
FI03
SLO9
FRO7
Ci11
V233
D180
NAO1
RO49
V118
K058
SLO5
NAO3
V090
G082
NOO5
D040
NAO4
RO51
2008
K099
T042
RO46
0016
PO41
B169
G056
SLO1
LO33
F102
C102
0005
V269
SL10
Z009
D084
0034
B196
M014
D008

PA Mentz

P Salo

D Hoffman

N Weerasinghe
PJ Theron

R Janse van Rensburg
R Strauss

G van der Merwe
PD van de Sande
J Potgieter

GP Botha

U Jarvinen

| Abeyasuriya

V Fenaux

WIJ Cox

B Valentin

CM de Beer

A Burger

AD Rossouw

HJ Venter

SP Koen

RP Gunawardhana
H Hilse

JCvan der Mescht
F Gibson

JB Neveling

GV Dullisear
JVenter

JR Rutherfoord-Jones
MM Zantow

A Keyser

JB Theron

HA Rossouw

C Olivier

R Panis

U Barnard

GJ Gibson

DSD Welikala

JA Lombard

E Lempola

G Cresswell

GC Olivier

G van Bochove

S Menikdiwela

D Zoccola

GF Dannhauser
HJ Otto

J Bloem

BL Morgan

GR Drevin

Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
Small Bore Rifle Light
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23
23
22
22
22
21
21
21
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
11
11

Ui N 00 O O



MO095
SL12
C107
FRO8
R0O27
SLO2
SLO3
V028
FRO7
V085
HO06
NAO5
RO51
FRO4
SLO4
FRO1
FIO3
SLO5
1002
V267
V233
R0O49
FO39
V111
T039
NAO4
Flo4
NAO2
NAO1
V090
PO53
D040
V243
SLO9
PO41
LO33
T042
SLO1
K058
W072
NAO3
V269
EO11
Cc107
NOO5
B181
G056
K099
B169
C102

IS Myburgh

AY Gunawardhana
HJ Carelsen

L Walgreave

HA Rossouw

CS Rathnayake
JS Gayanga

WP Van zyl

V Fenaux

R Van zZyl

D Hoffman

Z Burger

JR Rutherfoord-Jones
S Kaleta

N Weerasinghe
R Astier

U Jarvinen

RP Gunawardhana
TC Inman

PD van de Sande
B Valentin

AD Rossouw

LJ Fourie

Y Van Straaten
PJ Theron
JVenter

P Salo

E van der Merwe
A Burger

JC van der Mescht
J Potgieter

GV Dullisear

GP van 2yl

| Abeyasuriya

R Panis

JA Lombard

JB Theron

DSD Welikala

SP Koen

CH Wagenaar

H Hilse

G van Bochove
CWdT Erasmus
HJ Carelsen

JB Neveling

GP Botha

GJ Gibson

A Keyser

U Barnard

G Cresswell

Small Bore Rifle Light

Small Bore Rifle Light

Small Bore Rifle Light

Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
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34
33
32
31
31
30
30
28
27
27
27
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
15



Z009
V118
M119
D180
0016
V191
5167
RO46
SL12
JO55
0034
G082
Z008
M014
0005
B196
Ci11
SL10
F102
D084
SLO3
R0O27
FRO4
V111
V085
SLO5
FRO8
NAO5
EO11
FRO7
D040
R0O49
Flo4
FRO1
w072
SLO4
V269
V191
HO06
M119
TO39
K058
LO33
V028
NAO4
V243
NAO3
V267
SLO2
FO39

D Zoccola

HJ Venter

PA Mentz

CM de Beer

C Olivier

G van der Merwe
R Strauss

HA Rossouw

AY Gunawardhana
R Janse van Rensburg
HJ Otto

F Gibson

MM Zantow

BL Morgan

GC Olivier

J Bloem

WIJ Cox

S Menikdiwela

E Lempola

GF Dannhauser
JS Gayanga

HA Rossouw

S Kaleta

Y Van Straaten

R Van Zyl

RP Gunawardhana
L Walgreave

Z Burger

CWdT Erasmus

V Fenaux

GV Dullisear

AD Rossouw

P Salo

R Astier

CH Wagenaar

N Weerasinghe
G van Bochove

G van der Merwe
D Hoffman

PA Mentz

PJ Theron

SP Koen

JA Lombard

WP Van zyl

J Venter

GP van Zyl

H Hilse

PD van de Sande
CS Rathnayake

LJ Fourie

Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
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15
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14
14
13
13
13
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12
12
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12
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38
35
34
33
33
30
29
28
28
27
25
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24
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23
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23
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22
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22
21
21
21
21
21



SLO9
NAO1
1002
V233
SLo1
NAO2
RO51
FI03
0034
RO46
K099
V090
PO53
G082
V118
C111
JO55
F102
PO41
G056
5167
C102
SL12
B181
D008
T042
Z008
D180
NOO5
D084
0005
Z009
B169
M014
MO095
0016
c107
SL10
B196
SLO3
V085
V028
FRO7
V111
FRO4
R0O27
EO11
D040
SLO4
LO33

| Abeyasuriya

A Burger

TC Inman

B Valentin

DSD Welikala

E van der Merwe
JR Rutherfoord-Jones
U Jarvinen

HJ Otto

HA Rossouw

A Keyser

JC van der Mescht
J Potgieter

F Gibson

HJ Venter

WIJ Cox

R Janse van Rensburg
E Lempola

R Panis

GJ Gibson

R Strauss

G Cresswell

AY Gunawardhana
GP Botha

GR Drevin

JB Theron

MM Zantow

CM de Beer

JB Neveling

GF Dannhauser
GC Olivier

D Zoccola

U Barnard

BL Morgan

IS Myburgh

C Olivier

HJ Carelsen

S Menikdiwela

J Bloem

JS Gayanga

R Van Zyl

WP Van zyl

V Fenaux

Y Van Straaten

S Kaleta

HA Rossouw
CWdT Erasmus
GV Dullisear

N Weerasinghe
JA Lombard

Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
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NAO2
HOO6
FO39
FRO8
T039
NAO1
B181
NAO4
M119
V233
K058
V267
5167
RO51
Flo4
1002
B169
SLO2
V243
NAO5
RO49
T042
NOO5
SLO5
PO53
G056
FIO3
P0O41
w072
FRO1
V191
V090
0005
F102
C102
0034
SLO9
NAO3
Z008
JO55
Z009
V118
SLO1
B196
G082
K099
SL12
M014
V269
RO46

E van der Merwe
D Hoffman

LJ Fourie

L Walgreave

PJ Theron

A Burger

GP Botha

J Venter

PA Mentz

B Valentin

SP Koen

PD van de Sande
R Strauss

JR Rutherfoord-Jones
P Salo

TC Inman

U Barnard

CS Rathnayake
GP van Zyl

Z Burger

AD Rossouw

JB Theron

JB Neveling

RP Gunawardhana
J Potgieter

GJ Gibson

U Jarvinen

R Panis

CH Wagenaar

R Astier

G van der Merwe
JCvan der Mescht
GC Olivier

E Lempola

G Cresswell

HJ Otto

| Abeyasuriya

H Hilse

MM Zantow

R Janse van Rensburg
D Zoccola

HJ Venter

DSD Welikala

J Bloem

F Gibson

A Keyser

AY Gunawardhana
BL Morgan

G van Bochove
HA Rossouw

Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
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25
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25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
14
14
14
13
13
13
12



D180
SL10
C107
0016
D084
SLO3
PO53
SLO2
V090
JO55
LO33
SLo4
FO39
R0O27
SLO9
W072
M117
SLO5
G056
NAO2
M119
SLO1
NAO4
R0O49
T042
TO39
MO073
BO14
NAO3
2008
HO06
B181
G082
SL10
1002
RO51
NAO1
V233
NAO5
V160
PO41
V244
V276
K058
V266
0025
NO25
SL12
J054
D084

CM de Beer

S Menikdiwela

HJ Carelsen

C Olivier

GF Dannhauser

JS Gayanga

J Potgieter

CS Rathnayake
JCvan der Mescht
R Janse van Rensburg
JA Lombard

N Weerasinghe

LJ Fourie

HA Rossouw

| Abeyasuriya

CH Wagenaar

JG Mentz

RP Gunawardhana
GJ Gibson

E van der Merwe
PA Mentz

DSD Welikala

J Venter

AD Rossouw

JB Theron

PJ Theron

JS Miles

D Bester

H Hilse

MM Zantow

D Hoffman

GP Botha

F Gibson

S Menikdiwela

TC Inman

JR Rutherfoord-Jones
A Burger

B Valentin

Z Burger

E Venter

R Panis

E van Deventer

S van Wyk

SP Koen

LJ van Deventer

G Osthoff

NL Nel

AY Gunawardhana
RJ Janse van Rensburg
GF Dannhauser

Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
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GF Dannhauser
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S Miller

S Miiller
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AD Rossouw
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G Osthoff
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JC van der Mescht
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AJ Botha

JR Rutherfoord-Jones
CS Rathnayake

M Swart

GF Dannhauser

AJ Cox

RP Gunawardhana
A Keyser

IS Myburgh

Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
Big Bore Sport Handgun Production

Big Bore Sport Handgun Production

Big Bore Sport Handgun Production

Big Bore Sport Handgun Production

Big Bore Sport Handgun Production

Big Bore Sport Handgun Production

Big Bore Sport Handgun Production

Big Bore Sport Handgun Production

Big Bore Sport Handgun Production

Big Bore Sport Handgun Production

Big Bore Sport Handgun Production

Big Bore Sport Handgun Production

Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production

NN WWDSNNNOO PP WOOONOOOOR P ONDNOUDRSRENWOUODSRERPWNNDNNDOOWOOLPRENDPDEPDWNNNNMMO

S D U100 OO0 U1 N U1 OO0 U0 O R OF WWONPPNYNOULNYOULWONWREDPBENMNNNWOOOVOO VIO PDSOOWOOWOWm

P WONPEPPPLWOOTWNYNOOOUUOONUVUNRPRRPRPRPORPRWOPWWEROOPMERNMNPEARERNWPAERPWRERWPAEPPWNWMSO

N WO B NN YN WO NN OON OO R NEFENREREWNNDWOOOERERERERNEWWNWONWOUWWOOWONWW

20
20
20
19
19
17
16
16
15
14
13
13
12
12
11
10
10

20
18
14
14
11

w w s~ oo 0 O O

31
29
27
25
25
25
24
24
23
21
21
20
20
18
17
15
12
12



SL10
M150
C103
RO47
V130
R0O49

S Menikdiwela
S Miller

Q Cox

HC Rossouw
JP Valentin
AD Rossouw

Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
Varmint Handgun Any Sights
Varmint Handgun Any Sights
Varmint Handgun Any Sights

O Rr N O O W

(RN« REC N SRY g

O R AR N R

O OO O O O W

10

17
14



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Aggregate Results

2016
Aggregate: Junior U/21 Small Bore Handgun
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate events Aggregate
WO072  CH Wagenaar 13 20 32 35 30 33 13 24 100
D136 K de Jager 18 16 30 30 21 35 12 26 94
C102 G Cresswell 12 18 34 28 29 28 18 17 92
NO025 NL Nel 17 16 30 25 26 25 11 26 88
V233 B Valentin 18 7 25 30 20 30 16 14 80
NAO5  Z Burger 14 13 23 19 17 25 14 13 69
G082 F Gibson 9 9 17 21 22 23 9 2 56
Aggregate: Junior U/21 Small Bore Rifle
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate events Aggregate
NAO5  Z Burger 27 18 36 21 53 49 102
w072 CH Wagenaar 18 23 25 24 51 39 90
V233 B Valentin 23 13 32 17 38 47 85
M119 PA Mentz 20 22 24 17 46 37 83
SL09 | Abeyasuriya 12 19 26 21 40 38 78
B181 GP Botha 20 11 22 21 33 41 74
S167 R Strauss 13 15 24 21 36 37 73
J055 R Janse van Rensburg 18 6 22 19 36 29 65
B169 U Barnard 16 14 16 16 24 38 62
C102 G Cresswell 13 11 19 16 27 32 59
G082 F Gibson 14 8 17 19 32 26 58
c107 HJ Carelsen 10 6 9 15 12 28 40
Aggregate: Big Bore Handgun
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate events Aggregate
D016 PC de Lange 35 31 36 39 39 40 25 37 141
FRO5 L Boulot 34 29 39 37 36 40 28 35 139
AUO3 K Emery 30 29 37 40 36 37 31 32 136
FRO4 S Kaleta 32 25 39 36 31 38 29 34 132
AUO02 D Dewsbury 28 30 37 37 37 39 22 34 132
AUO1 M Arden 29 26 38 36 37 37 25 30 129
G063 B Grobbelaar 33 26 37 32 39 39 22 28 128
NO02 M Kasastul 31 25 37 35 32 38 27 31 128
FRO1 R Astier 30 30 35 33 34 38 23 33 128
Wo021 D Willemse 25 28 37 36 35 35 23 33 126
FRO2 A Salaun 30 26 31 36 35 38 22 28 123
V130 JP Valentin 26 24 33 37 34 34 26 26 120
Fl102 E Lempola 26 21 35 38 32 38 21 29 120
L0O1 MTS Laubscher 21 23 35 35 26 36 21 31 114
S127 HB Siebert 22 25 33 31 33 38 17 28 111
R049 AD Rossouw 20 14 21 25 25 7 22 26 80
R047 HC Rossouw 13 15 18 25 18 35 11 7 71



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Aggregate Results

2016
Aggregate: Small Bore Handgun

SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate events Aggregate
FRO5 L Boulot 32 35 39 39 40 40 29 36 145
FRO4 S Kaleta 31 34 36 38 33 37 31 38 139
AUO3 K Emery 31 28 37 39 39 37 30 29 135
w048  JM Willemse 29 29 39 38 36 36 29 34 135
D016 PC de Lange 26 29 39 39 33 35 29 36 133
G063 B Grobbelaar 32 25 37 36 36 33 27 34 130
AUO2 D Dewsbury 28 30 35 37 38 40 23 29 130
FRO3 M Beulé 29 28 38 34 36 39 19 35 129
W049 M Willemse 30 21 39 37 33 38 27 29 127
FI103 U Jarvinen 26 24 36 37 32 38 20 33 123
FRO1 R Astier 27 23 36 36 33 37 27 25 122
FRO2 A Salaun 27 25 33 36 38 36 24 23 121
AUO1 M Arden 25 21 37 34 32 37 22 26 117
0025 G Osthoff 22 26 36 33 37 34 20 26 117
F102 E Lempola 20 21 31 37 33 28 24 24 109
L069 MF Louw 26 23 31 28 33 31 18 26 108
Fl101 H Lempola 26 20 32 30 33 32 22 21 108
N023 JAG Nel 23 26 32 26 23 33 24 27 107
NOO2 M Kasastul 25 21 29 31 30 36 15 25 106
NAO4  J Venter 19 16 33 34 24 32 23 23 102
S127 HB Siebert 18 20 33 28 30 33 12 24 99
J0o9 MC Jacobs 23 15 25 31 34 32 6 22 94
B146  AJ Botha 13 15 30 27 25 24 18 18 85
NAO3 H Hilse 15 13 27 29 26 27 17 14 84
NAO1 A Burger 15 12 26 24 17 29 17 14 77
D040 GV Dullisear 17 16 22 21 30 32 14 0 76
NAO2 E van der Merwe 8 17 17 28 14 22 20 14 70
W074  JJ Westraadt 14 9 23 23 19 28 9 13 69
L085 D-AE Louw 13 11 18 24 4 29 17 16 66



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Aggregate Results

2016
Aggregate: Field Pistol
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate events Aggregate
FRO6 J-M Esposito 15 15 18 20 29 39 68
FRO5 L Boulot 16 14 16 20 30 36 66
FRO4 S Kaleta 12 16 18 20 30 36 66
D016 PC de Lange 15 14 16 19 33 31 64
AUO3 K Emery 13 12 17 20 30 32 62
V130 JP Valentin 11 13 17 19 30 30 60
AUO2 D Dewsbury 13 12 15 18 26 32 58
FI103 U Jarvinen 14 13 16 14 27 30 57
AUO1 M Arden 9 11 19 18 27 30 57
R049 AD Rossouw 12 13 15 16 22 34 56
FRO9 D Pareja 13 10 14 18 25 30 55
FRO2 A Salaun 12 7 19 17 27 28 55
w048  JM Willemse 9 13 16 17 23 32 55
FRO1 R Astier 11 11 16 15 24 29 53
G063 B Grobbelaar 13 8 13 17 24 27 51
Fl101 H Lempola 11 12 11 17 24 27 51
F102 E Lempola 11 6 15 16 19 29 48
S127 HB Siebert 8 9 17 14 24 24 48
P038 JPC Pieterse 4 10 16 16 23 23 46
NO02 M Kasastul 13 8 13 11 23 22 45
SLO3 PKJS Gayanga 7 5 12 12 16 20 36
LO68 J Le Roux 9 5 9 12 16 19 35
N023 JAG Nel 8 4 12 11 19 16 35
SLO1 DSD Welikala 7 7 6 14 16 18 34
B146 AJ Botha 7 1 11 14 13 20 33
SLO4 N Weerasinghe 5 5 10 13 14 19 33
SL02 CS Rathnayake 7 4 10 9 15 15 30
R046 HA Rossouw 6 6 8 7 27 27
SLO5 RP Gunawardhana 4 2 7 11 11 13 24
NO08 WAG Nel 5 3 7 6 6 15 21



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Aggregate Results

2016
Aggregate: Handgun Standing
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate events Aggregate
FRO6 J-M Esposito 30 28 35 37 31 31 29 39 130
FRO4 S Kaleta 25 30 35 36 29 31 30 36 126
FRO5 L Boulot 26 25 35 37 28 29 30 36 123
AUO3 K Emery 25 25 33 40 31 30 30 32 123
D016 PC de Lange 27 23 31 37 25 29 33 31 118
FRO9 D Pareja 27 19 32 35 27 31 25 30 113
V130 JP Valentin 23 21 31 35 26 24 30 30 110
w048  JM Willemse 21 21 33 35 26 29 23 32 110
AUO1 M Arden 20 16 36 32 25 22 27 30 104
FRO1 R Astier 22 20 32 29 23 27 24 29 103
AU02 D Dewsbury 19 21 29 34 22 23 26 32 103
FRO2 A Salaun 24 11 32 34 22 24 27 28 101
Fl103 U Jarvinen 23 18 31 29 24 20 27 30 101
R049 AD Rossouw 20 22 28 31 22 23 22 34 101
G063 B Grobbelaar 23 17 28 32 22 271 24 27 100
F102 E Lempola 19 9 32 33 21 24 19 29 93
Fl101 H Lempola 21 17 23 29 17 22 24 27 90
P038 JPC Pieterse 10 21 31 28 20 24 23 23 90
NO02 M Kasastul 20 16 25 26 27 15 23 22 87
S127 HB Siebert 12 14 27 24 17 12 24 24 77
SLO3 PKJS Gayanga 16 10 24 23 12 25 16 20 73
SL02 CS Rathnayake 17 9 18 21 14 21 15 15 65
SL04 N Weerasinghe 11 11 16 27 13 19 14 19 65
SLO1 DSD Welikala 15 9 15 25 13 17 16 18 64
LO68 J Le Roux 15 8 16 21 7 18 16 19 60
SL05 RP Gunawardhana 7 8 14 19 9 15 11 13 48



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Aggregate Results

2016
Aggregate: Big Bore Rifle
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate events Aggregate
R027 HA Rossouw 13 13 18 18 29 33 62
FRO4 S Kaleta 11 14 18 14 27 30 57
V243 GP van Zyl 10 14 14 11 26 23 49
V085 R Van Zyl 11 11 13 13 20 28 48
FRO8 L Walgreave 11 10 12 14 24 23 47
V028 WP Van Zyl 8 12 12 10 24 18 42
F039 LJ Fourie 10 8 13 9 15 25 40
FRO1 R Astier 6 9 14 11 16 24 40
SL02 CS Rathnayake 5 10 12 13 18 22 40
SL04 N Weerasinghe 7 6 11 14 14 24 38
V267 PD van de Sande 8 10 10 8 16 20 36
T039 PJ Theron 8 9 15 4 17 19 36
NAO04 J Venter 7 8 14 7 16 20 36
SLO3 PKJS Gayanga 5 7 11 11 17 17 34
R047 HC Rossouw 9 9 8 4 12 18 30
L033 JA Lombard 0 9 13 8 14 16 30
NAO03 H Hilse 5 2 9 13 14 15 29
HO06 D Hoffman 7 6 8 7 14 14 28
R049 AD Rossouw 6 4 9 8 10 17 27
NAO1 A Burger 4 5 9 9 8 19 27
K058 SP Koen 5 4 8 8 12 13 25
SLO1 DSD Welikala 3 8 7 6 13 M1 24
F103 U Jarvinen 3 4 7 9 11 12 23
V149 J van der Westhuizen 4 5 7 5 11 10 21
Fl102 E Lempola 4 2 7 8 10 N 21
Fl104 P Salo 2 9 5 4 14 6 20
P041 R Panis 3 4 7 5 12 7 19
M014 BL Morgan 1 6 8 4 14 5 19
NAO02 E van der Merwe 4 3 7 4 11 7 18
SL05 RP Gunawardhana 2 5 4 5 8 8 16
V118 HJ Venter 2 4 5 4 10 5 15
B196 J Bloem 2 1 5 6 12 2 14
N005 JB Neveling 4 2 3 4 7 6 13



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Aggregate Results

2016
Aggregate: Small Bore 2 Rifle
SAMSSA Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Aggregate events Aggregate
SLO3 PKJS Gayanga 32 29 37 37 70 65 135
R027 HA Rossouw 32 33 37 26 67 61 128
V085 R Van Zyl 28 26 38 33 62 63 125
FRO4 S Kaleta 25 30 37 31 67 56 123
FRO8 L Walgreave 25 29 32 30 57 59 116
V111 Y Van Straaten 26 27 32 30 61 54 115
V028 WP Van Zyl 26 21 33 32 49 63 112
FRO7 V Fenaux 23 24 33 26 46 60 106
SL02 CS Rathnayake 21 24 27 33 51 54 105
EO11 CWdT Erasmus 27 17 32 27 57 46 103
SLO4 N Weerasinghe 25 16 30 27 46 52 98
HO006 D Hoffman 19 24 27 28 45 53 98
F039 LJ Fourie 20 17 29 29 46 49 95
FRO1 R Astier 14 22 30 29 50 45 95
1002 TC Inman 22 20 31 21 47 47 94
NA02 E van der Merwe 19 19 28 28 47 47 94
Fl04 P Salo 21 19 26 27 48 45 93
T039 PJ Theron 21 17 31 24 45 48 93
SLO5 RP Gunawardhana 19 21 26 26 47 45 92
D040 GV Dullisear 25 17 31 16 41 48 89
R049 AD Rossouw 18 18 30 23 43 46 89
V267 PD van de Sande 24 17 21 26 41 47 88
V243 GP van 2yl 18 19 29 22 45 43 88
NAO4 J Venter 15 19 26 25 38 47 85
NAO1 A Burger 21 14 25 24 38 46 84
RO51 JR Rutherfoord-Jones 23 16 22 22 34 49 83
F103 U Jarvinen 23 14 31 15 38 45 83
K058 SP Koen 21 13 27 21 39 43 82
L033 JA Lombard 23 14 18 25 35 45 80
P053 J Potgieter 17 15 23 23 37 41 78
V191 G van der Merwe 12 18 26 21 44 33 77
NAO03 H Hilse 18 15 17 23 37 36 73
V090 JC van der Mescht 16 10 18 29 33 40 73
P041 R Panis 12 10 26 22 29 41 70
SLO1 DSD Welikala 12 12 26 18 33 35 68
T042 JB Theron 10 17 17 24 27 41 68
N005 JB Neveling 11 18 18 20 28 39 67
V269 G van Bochove 10 11 22 24 35 32 67
G056 GJ Gibson 14 15 21 15 28 37 65
V118 HJ Venter 10 14 23 17 33 31 64
K099 A Keyser 10 19 16 18 32 31 63
0034 HJ Otto 14 8 20 15 27 30 57
R046 HA Rossouw 10 13 16 18 32 25 57
Z008 MM Zantow 8 10 21 18 28 29 57
F102 E Lempola 13 8 21 14 28 28 56
D180 CM de Beer 12 9 18 17 30 26 56
0005 GC Olivier 8 12 19 15 24 30 54
Z009 D Zoccola 12 8 12 19 20 31 51
0016 C Olivier 5 9 15 18 23 24 47
SL12 AY Gunawardana 13 7 14 10 18 26 44
MO014 BL Morgan 9 10 16 7 17 25 42

SL10 S Menikdiwela 5 12 11 14 19 23 42



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Aggregate Results

B196
D084
C111

2016
J Bloem 12 3 12
GF Dannhauser 8 2 13
WJ Cox 9 4 9

12 14 25
11 21 13
11 33

39
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2016 IMSSU World Championships - Event Results

2016
Event: 1 Big Bore Revolver
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
D016 PC de Lange 9 10 10 10 39 1 Overall
G063 B Grobbelaar 10 9 10 10 39 2 Overall
AUO02 D Dewsbury 10 8 10 9 37 1 Overall
AUO1 M Arden 8 9 10 10 37 2 | Class
FRO5 L Boulot 8 9 9 10 36 | Class
AUO03 K Emery 8 8 10 10 36 | Class
R049 AD Rossouw 6 4 8 7 25 A Class
R047 HC Rossouw 2 3 4 9 18 A Class
Event: 2 Big Bore Production
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
D016 PC de Lange 10 10 10 10 40 1 Overall
FRO5 L Boulot 10 10 10 10 40 2 Overall
AU02 D Dewsbury 9 10 10 10 39 1 Overall
G063 B Grobbelaar 10 10 10 9 39 2 | Class
S127 HB Siebert 10 9 10 9 38 | Class
NOO02 M Kasastul 10 8 10 10 38 | Class
Event: 3 Big Bore Standing
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
AUO3 K Emery 7 6 8 10 31 1 Overall
FRO6 J-M Esposito 7 6 9 9 31 2 Overall
FRO4 S Kaleta 7 5 9 8 29 Overall
FRO5 L Boulot 7 4 10 7 28 | Class
FR09 D Pareja 6 5 8 8 27 | Class
NOO02 M Kasastul 5 5 9 8 27 | Class
F101 H Lempola 5 1 5 6 17 A Class
R047 HC Rossouw 2 1 5 3 11 A Class
LO68 J Le Roux 1 1 2 3 7 A Class
SL02 CS Rathnayake 5 2 3 4 14 B Class
SLO1 DSD Welikala 4 1 3 5 13 B Class
SL04 N Weerasinghe 3 3 3 4 13 B Class
Event: 4 Big Bore Unlimited
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
D016 PC de Lange 10 7 10 10 37 Overall
FRO5 L Boulot 9 6 10 10 35 Overall
FRO4 S Kaleta 7 7 10 10 34 1 Overall
AU02 D Dewsbury 7 8 9 10 34 2 | Class
FRO1 R Astier 6 9 8 10 33 | Class
Wwo021 D Willemse 6 8 9 10 33 | Class
NOO02 M Kasastul 8 7 8 8 31 A Class
R049 AD Rossouw 6 1 9 10 26 A Class
R047 HC Rossouw 1 2 0 4 7 A Class



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Event Results

2016
Event: 5 Small Bore Revolver
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
FRO05 L Boulot 10 10 10 10 40 Overall
AU03 K Emery 10 9 10 10 39 Overall
AUO02 D Dewsbury 9 9 10 10 38 1 Overall
FR02 A Salaun 8 10 10 10 38 2 | Class
0025 G Osthoff 9 8 10 10 37 | Class
G063 B Grobbelaar 10 8 10 8 36 | Class
S127 HB Siebert 8 6 10 6 30 A Class
D040 GV Dullisear 5 6 9 10 30 A Class
NAO3 H Hilse 6 3 9 8 26 B Class
NA04 J Venter 4 2 10 8 24 B Class
G079 JP Grobler 4 6 4 6 20 B Class
Wo072 CH Wagenaar 3 7 10 10 30 Jnr U/21
C102 G Cresswell 5 7 9 8 29 Jnr U/21
N025 NL Nel 5 7 9 5 26 Jnr U/21
Event: 6 Small Bore Production
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
FR05 L Boulot 10 10 10 10 40 1 Overall
AUO02 D Dewsbury 10 10 10 10 40 2 Overall
FRO3 M Beulé 9 10 10 10 39 Overall
FI03 U Jarvinen 10 8 10 10 38 1 I Class
W049 M Willemse 10 8 10 10 38 2 | Class
AUO1 M Arden 10 7 10 10 37 | Class
D040 GV Dullisear 8 7 7 10 32 A Class
L085 D-AE Louw 6 6 9 8 29 A Class
NA04 J Venter 10 4 9 9 32 B Class
NAO1 A Burger 5 5 9 10 29 B Class
W074 JJ Westraadt 5 6 8 9 28 B Class
G076 R Grobbelaar 3 2 5 6 16 Jnr U/14
D136 K de Jager 8 7 10 10 35 Jnr U/21
Wo072 CH Wagenaar 6 8 9 10 33 Jnr U/21
V233 B Valentin 7 5 8 10 30 Jnr U/21



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Event Results

2016
Event: 7 Small Bore Standing
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
FR04 S Kaleta 6 9 8 8 31 1 Overall
FR06 J-M Esposito 8 7 8 8 31 2 Overall
FRO9 D Pareja 8 4 10 9 31 3 Overall
AUO3 K Emery 5 7 8 10 30 | Class
Wo048 JM Willemse 7 4 10 8 29 | Class
D016 PC de Lange 6 5 9 9 29 | Class
N023 JAG Nel 6 7 5 6 24 A Class
L089 JF Lowings 3 1 7 7 18 A Class
L085 D-AE Louw 3 3 3 8 17 A Class
SL03 PKJS Gayanga 7 4 7 7 25 B Class
NA04 J Venter 2 5 7 9 23 B Class
SL02 CS Rathnayake 5 3 5 8 21 B Class
C102 G Cresswell 0 3 9 6 18 Jnr U/21
V233 B Valentin 4 0 5 7 16 Jnr U/21
NAO5 Z Burger 3 1 5 5 14 Jnr U/21
Event: 8 Small Bore Unlimited
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
FR04 S Kaleta 9 9 10 10 38 Overall
D016 PC de Lange 7 9 10 10 36 1 Overall
FRO5 L Boulot 9 8 10 9 36 2 Overall
FRO6 J-M Esposito 9 6 10 10 35 | Class
FRO3 M Beulé 8 8 10 9 35 | Class
Wo048 JM Willemse 8 6 10 10 34 1 | Class
NOO02 M Kasastul 6 5 8 6 25 A Class
S127 HB Siebert 3 3 9 9 24 A Class
Fl01 H Lempola 6 3 7 5 21 A Class
NA04 J Venter 3 5 7 8 23 B Class
L085 D-AE Louw 4 1 5 6 16 B Class
NAO1 A Burger 4 3 6 1 14 B Class
N025 NL Nel 5 4 8 9 26 Jnr U/21
D136 K de Jager 4 5 7 10 26 Jnr U/21
Wo072 CH Wagenaar 3 3 9 9 24 Jnr U/21
Event: 9 Field Pistol Production
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
D016 PC de Lange 8 8 7 10 33 Overall
V130 JP Valentin 7 7 7 9 30 1 Overall
FR04 S Kaleta 4 7 9 10 30 2 Overall
AUO03 K Emery 7 5 8 10 30 3 | Class
FRO5 L Boulot 8 5 7 10 30 4 | Class
FR06 J-M Esposito 6 5 8 10 29 | Class
Fl01 H Lempola 6 6 4 8 24 A Class
D008 GR Drevin 4 3 4 3 14 A Class
M126 S Mdiller 2 0 4 7 13 A Class
SLO1 DSD Welikala 4 3 2 7 16 B Class
SLO3 PKJS Gayanga 2 4 5 5 16 B Class
SL02 CS Rathnayake 3 1 6 5 15 B Class



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Event Results

2016
Event: 10 Field Pistol Production Any Sights
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
FR06 J-M Esposito 9 10 10 10 39 Overall
FRO5 L Boulot 8 9 9 10 36 1 Overall
FR04 S Kaleta 8 9 9 10 36 2 Overall
R049 AD Rossouw 9 9 9 7 34 | Class
AU02 D Dewsbury 7 6 9 10 32 | Class
Wo048 JM Willemse 6 8 8 10 32 | Class
R046 HA Rossouw 6 6 8 7 27 A Class
NO008 WAG Nel 4 2 5 4 15 A Class
SL03 PKJS Gayanga 5 1 7 7 20 B Class
SL04 N Weerasinghe 4 3 5 7 19 B Class
SLO1 DSD Welikala 3 4 4 7 18 B Class
Event: 11 Big Bore Hunting Rifle
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
R027 HA Rossouw 8 5 8 8 29 Overall
FRO4 S Kaleta 6 7 8 6 27 Overall
V243 GP van Zyl 4 8 8 6 26 Overall
FR08 L Walgreave 6 5 7 6 24 | Class
V028 WP Van Zyl 4 7 6 7 24 | Class
V085 R Van Zyl 3 6 5 6 20 | Class
V267 PD van de Sande 3 4 3 6 16 M Class
HO06 D Hoffman 4 2 4 4 14 M Class
Flo4 P Salo 2 5 4 3 14 M Class
T039 PJ Theron 5 3 7 2 17 A Class
F039 LJ Fourie 2 5 5 3 15 A Class
L033 JA Lombard 0 5 7 2 14 A Class
SL02 CS Rathnayake 1 6 4 7 18 B Class
SL03 PKJS Gayanga 3 5 4 5 17 B Class
NA04 J Venter 2 4 8 2 16 B Class
Event: 12 Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
R027 HA Rossouw 5 8 10 10 33 Overall
FR04 S Kaleta 5 7 10 8 30 Overall
V085 R Van Zyl 8 5 8 7 28 Overall
FRO1 R Astier 4 6 7 7 24 | Class
FRO8 L Walgreave 5 5 5 8 23 | Class
V028 WP Van Zyl 4 5 6 3 18 | Class
V243 GP van Zyl 6 6 6 5 23 M Class
R049 AD Rossouw 4 2 6 5 17 M Class
Fl02 E Lempola 2 2 5 2 11 M Class
F039 LJ Fourie 8 3 8 6 25 A Class
V267 PD van de Sande 5 6 7 2 20 A Class
R047 HC Rossouw 5 5 4 4 18 A Class
SL04 N Weerasinghe 6 4 7 7 24 B Class
SL02 CS Rathnayake 4 4 8 6 22 B Class
NA04 J Venter 5 4 6 5 20 B Class



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Event Results

2016
Event: 13 Small Bore Rifle Light
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
SLO3 PKJS Gayanga 14 18 20 18 70 Overall
FR04 S Kaleta 13 18 18 18 67 1 Overall
R027 HA Rossouw 16 18 18 15 67 2 Overall
V085 R Van zyl 15 11 19 17 62 | Class
V111 Y Van Straaten 17 13 17 14 61 | Class
EO11 CWdT Erasmus 15 11 18 13 57 | Class
H006 D Hoffman 10 10 10 15 45 M Class
TO39 PJ Theron 9 8 16 12 45 M Class
V191 G van der Merwe 8 10 15 11 44 M Class
SL02 CS Rathnayake 9 12 14 16 51 A Class
SL05 RP Gunawardhana 7 12 15 13 47 A Class
NA02 E van der Merwe 7 9 15 16 47 A Class
SL04 N Weerasinghe 9 9 14 14 46 B Class
V269 G van Bochove 6 7 10 12 35 B Class
C111 WJ Cox 9 4 9 11 33 B Class
NA05 Z Burger 14 9 18 12 53 Jnr U/21
Wo072 CH Wagenaar 8 15 14 14 51 Jnr U/21
M119 PA Mentz 10 13 13 10 46 Jnr U/21
Event: 14 Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
SL03 PKJS Gayanga 18 11 17 19 65 Overall
V085 R Van zyl 13 15 19 16 63 1 Overall
V028 WP Van Zyl 15 12 20 16 63 2 Overall
R027 HA Rossouw 16 15 19 11 61 | Class
FRO7 V Fenaux 16 13 19 12 60 | Class
FRO8 L Walgreave 13 15 15 16 59 | Class
H006 D Hoffman 9 14 17 13 53 M Class
RO51 JR Rutherfoord-Jones 12 10 14 13 49 M Class
F039 LJ Fourie 9 6 18 16 49 M Class
SL02 CS Rathnayake 12 12 13 17 54 A Class
NA02 E van der Merwe 12 10 13 12 47 A Class
NA04 J Venter 10 12 15 10 47 A Class
SL04 N Weerasinghe 16 7 16 13 52 B Class
P041 R Panis 8 7 15 11 41 B Class
G056 GJ Gibson 7 10 14 6 37 B Class
NAO5 Z Burger 13 9 18 9 49 Jnr U/21
V233 B Valentin 14 7 17 9 47 Jnr U/21
B181 GP Botha 12 5 13 11 41 Jnr U/21
Event: 20 Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
SL03 PKJS Gayanga 9 7 10 10 36 Overall
P053 J Potgieter 7 9 10 10 36 Overall
SL02 CS Rathnayake 7 8 10 10 35 Overall
J055 R Janse van Rensburg 8 7 9 9 33 Jnr U/21
SL09 | Abeyasuriya 7 6 8 9 30 Jnr U/21
Wo72 CH Wagenaar 6 6 8 10 30 Jnr U/21



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Event Results

2016
Event: 21 Small Bore Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
SLO3 PKJS Gayanga 9 8 10 10 37 1 Overall
SL02 CS Rathnayake 9 8 10 10 37 2 Overall
SL04 N Weerasinghe 8 8 10 10 36 Overall
M119 PA Mentz 7 6 9 10 32 Jnr U/21
SL09 | Abeyasuriya 8 5 8 10 31 Jnr U/21
V233 B Valentin 7 4 9 10 30 Jnr U/21
Event: 25 Production Air Pistol Standing (IMSSU Event)
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
R049 AD Rossouw 5 8 7 6 26 1 Overall
Fl01 H Lempola 7 4 7 8 26 2 Overall
SL02 CS Rathnayake 6 3 6 9 24 Overall
J055 R Janse van Rensburg 1 1 6 2 10 Jnr U/21
Event: 28 Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
V233 B Valentin 7 5 10 9 31 1 Overall
D040 GV Dullisear 6 7 9 9 31 2 Overall
M119 PA Mentz 10 5 9 6 30 Overall
Wo072 CH Wagenaar 4 6 10 9 29 Jnr U/21
Cc107 HJ Carelsen 8 5 7 6 26 Jnr U/21
B181 GP Botha 2 3 8 7 20 Jnr U/21
Event: 30 Big Bore Sport Handgun Production
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
D008 GR Drevin 5 6 5 4 20 Overall
K099 A Keyser 5 1 7 5 18 Overall
Wo021 D Willemse 3 3 5 3 14 Overall
Event: 31 Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
R049 AD Rossouw 9 7 9 6 31 Overall
P053 J Potgieter 7 5 8 9 29 Overall
SLO1 DSD Welikala 6 7 8 6 27 Overall
Event: 40 Varmint Handgun Any Sights
SAMSSA Name Ram  Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot Group
R047 HC Rossouw 6 4 5 2 17 Overall
V130 JP Valentin 6 1 6 1 14 Overall
R049 AD Rossouw 0 0 0 0 0 Overall



| 2016 IMSSU World Championships - Team Results

Big Bore Handgun Aggregate

2016

France 399
No Name R T P C Score Gold
FRO5 L Boulot 34 29 39 37 139
FRO4 S Kaleta 32 25 39 36 132
FRO1 R Astier 30 30 35 33 128

Team Totals: 96 84 113 106 399

Australia 397
No Name R T P C Score Silver
AUO3 K Emery 30 29 37 40 136
AUO02 D Dewsbury 28 30 37 37 132
AUO1 M Arden 29 26 38 36 129

Team Totals: 87 85 112 113 397

South Africa 383
No Name R T P C Score Bronze
D016 PC de Lange 35 31 36 39 141
G063 B Grobbelaar 33 26 37 32 128
LOO1 MTS Laubscher 21 23 35 35 114

Team Totals: 89 80 108 106 383



| 2016 IMSSU World Championships - Team Results

2016

Small Bore Handgun Aggregate

France 413
No Name R T P C Score Gold
FRO5 L Boulot 32 35 39 39 145
FRO4 S Kaleta 31 34 36 38 139
FRO3 M Beulé 29 28 38 34 129

Team Totals: 92 97 113 111 413

South Africa 395
No Name R T P C Score Silver
W048 JM Willemse 29 29 39 38 135
D016 PC de Lange 26 29 39 39 133
W049 M Willemse 30 21 39 37 127

Team Totals: 85 79 117 114 395

Australia 382
No Name R T P C Score Bronze
AUO3 K Emery 31 28 37 39 135
AUO02 D Dewsbury 28 30 35 37 130
AUO1 M Arden 25 21 37 34 117

Team Totals: 84 79 109 110 382

Finland 340
No Name R T P C Score
Fl103 U Jarvinen 26 24 36 37 123
Fl02 E Lempola 20 21 31 37 109
Flo1 H Lempola 26 20 32 30 108

Team Totals: 72 65 929 104 340

Namibia 263
No Name R T P C Score
NA04 J Venter 19 16 33 34 102
NAO03 H Hilse 15 13 27 29 84
NAO1 A Burger 15 12 26 24 77

Team Totals: 49 41 86 87 263



| 2016 IMSSU World Championships - Team Results

2016

Field Pistol Aggregate

France 189
No Name R T P C Score Gold
FRO6 J-M Esposito 15 15 18 20 68
FRO5 L Boulot 16 14 16 20 66
FRO9 D Pareja 13 10 14 18 55

Team Totals: 44 39 48 58 189

South Africa 179
No Name R T P C Score Silver
D016 PC de Lange 15 14 16 19 64
V130 JP Valentin 11 13 17 19 60
W048 JM Willemse 9 13 16 17 55

Team Totals: 35 40 49 55 179

Australia 177
No Name R T P C Score Bronze
AUO3 K Emery 13 12 17 20 62
AUO02 D Dewsbury 13 12 15 18 58
AUO1 M Arden 9 11 19 18 57

Team Totals: 35 35 51 56 177

Finland 156
No Name R T P C Score
F103 U Jarvinen 14 13 16 14 57
Fl01 H Lempola 11 12 11 17 51
Fl02 E Lempola 11 6 15 16 48

Team Totals: 36 31 42 47 156

Sri Lanka 100
No Name R T P C Score
SL03 JS Gayanga 7 5 12 12 36
SLo1 DSD Welikala 7 7 6 14 34
SLo2 CS Rathnayake 7 4 10 9 30

Team Totals: 21 16 28 35 100



2016 IMSSU World Championships - Team Results

Handgun Standing Aggregate

2016

France 369
No Name R T P C Score Gold
FRO6 J-M Esposito 30 28 35 37 130
FRO4 S Kaleta 25 30 35 36 126
FRO9 D Pareja 27 19 32 35 113

Team Totals: 82 77 102 108 369

South Africa 338
No Name R T P C Score Silver
D016 PC de Lange 27 23 31 37 118
V130 JP Valentin 23 21 31 35 110
W048 JM Willemse 21 21 33 35 110

Team Totals: 71 65 95 107 338

Australia 330
No Name R T P C Score Bronze
AU03 K Emery 25 25 33 40 123
AUO1 M Arden 20 16 36 32 104
AUO02 D Dewsbury 19 21 29 34 103

Team Totals: 64 62 98 106 330

Finland 284
No Name R T P C Score
F103 U Jarvinen 23 18 31 29 101
Fl02 E Lempola 19 9 32 33 93
Fl01 H Lempola 21 17 23 29 90

Team Totals: 63 44 86 91 284

Sri Lanka 202
No Name R T P C Score
SL03 JS Gayanga 16 10 24 23 73
SLo2 CS Rathnayake 17 9 18 21 65
SLo1 DSD Welikala 15 9 15 25 64

Team Totals: 48 28 57 69 202



| 2016 IMSSU World Championships - Team Results

2016

Big Bore Rifle Aggregate

South Africa 159
No Name R T P C Score Gold
R027 HA Rossouw 13 13 18 18 62
V243 GP van 2yl 10 14 14 11 49
V085 R Van zyl 11 11 13 13 48

Team Totals: 34 38 45 42 159

France 144
No Name R T P C Score Silver
FR04 S Kaleta 11 14 18 14 57
FRO8 L Walgreave 11 10 12 14 47
FRO1 R Astier 6 9 14 11 40

Team Totals: 28 33 44 39 144

Sri Lanka 112
No Name R T P C Score Bronze
SL02 CS Rathnayake 5 10 12 13 40
SLo4 N Weerasinghe 7 6 11 14 38
SL03 JS Gayanga 5 7 11 11 34

Team Totals: 17 23 34 38 112

Namibia 81
No Name R T P C Score
NA04 J Venter 7 8 14 7 36
NAO1 A Burger 4 5 9 9 27
NA02 E van der Merwe 4 3 7 4 18

Team Totals: 15 16 30 20 81

Finland 64
No Name R T P C Score
F103 U Jarvinen 3 4 7 9 23
Fl02 E Lempola 4 2 7 8 21
Fl04 P Salo 2 9 5 4 20

Team Totals: 9 15 19 21 64
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2016

Small Bore 2 Rifle Aggregate

Sri Lanka 338
No Name R T P C Score Gold
SLO03 JS Gayanga 32 29 37 37 135
SL02 CS Rathnayake 21 24 27 33 105
SLo4 N Weerasinghe 25 16 30 27 98

Team Totals: 78 69 94 97 338

South Africa 331
No Name R T P C Score Silver
R027 HA Rossouw 32 33 37 26 128
V111 Y Van Straaten 26 27 32 30 115
V243 GP van Zyl 18 19 29 22 88

Team Totals: 76 79 98 78 331

France 317
No Name R T P C Score Bronze
FRO8 L Walgreave 25 29 32 30 116
FRO7 V Fenaux 23 24 33 26 106
FRO1 R Astier 14 22 30 29 95

Team Totals: 62 75 95 85 317

Namibia 263
No Name R T P C Score
NAO02 E van der Merwe 19 19 28 28 94
NA04 J Venter 15 19 26 25 85
NAO1 A Burger 21 14 25 24 84

Team Totals: 55 52 79 77 263

Finland 232
No Name R T P C Score
Fl104 P Salo 21 19 26 27 93
F103 U Jarvinen 23 14 31 15 83
Fl02 E Lempola 13 8 21 14 56

Team Totals: 57 41 78 56 232



